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The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 31t day of July, 2024 with the
following members present: Tony Applegate, Member Daryll R. Gray, Member Barry L. Woodruff, President

In attendance: Sarah Beath, County Administrator

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral

reading. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPOINT BROWN COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEMBER

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to appoint Amber Saeidi Asl to the Brown County Public Library Board of Trustees

commencing 6/27/2024 through 6/26/2031. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Mr. Gray, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea

DEPT

AUDITOR

BOE

BUILDING DEPT
CLERK OF COURTS
COMMISSIONERS
COMMON PLEAS
CORONER

CSEA
DEVELOPMENT
DOG TAGS

E911

EMA

ENGINEER HWY
ENGINEER OFFICE
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER
JFS

JURY COMMISSION
PROBATE/JUVENILE
MAINTENANCE
MUNICIPAL
PROSECUTOR
RECORDER
SHERIFF

TITLE

TREASURER
GRAND TOTAL

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Mr. Gray, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

EXPENDITURE
$18,304.57
$8,610.84
$7.72

$0
$121,722.53
$799.25

$0
$2,232.13
$0

$0
$12,100.36
$0

$0

$0

30
$46,547.85
30
$7,532.72
$4,435.96
$838.00
$1,515.13
$0

$0

$0
$8.898.83
$233,545.89

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 315t day of July, 2024.

Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea

7/31/2024

Mr. Gray, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

Commissioners met with Sheriff Ellis and Chief Deputy Hodges to discuss the BCSO vehicle fleet, including proposed

vehicles for 2025.

Approval: August 5, 2024
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