The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 31st day of July, 2024 with the following members present: Tony Applegate, Member Daryll R. Gray, Member Barry L. Woodruff, President

In attendance: Sarah Beath, County Administrator

## IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

## IN THE MATTER TO APPOINT BROWN COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEMBER

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to appoint Amber Saeidi Asl to the Brown County Public Library Board of Trustees commencing 6/27/2024 through 6/26/2031. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

## IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

DEPT	EXPENDITURE
AUDITOR	\$18,304.57
BOE	\$8,610.84
BUILDING DEPT	\$7.72
CLERK OF COURTS	\$0
COMMISSIONERS	\$121,722.53
COMMON PLEAS	\$799.25
CORONER	\$0
CSEA	\$2,232.13
DEVELOPMENT	\$0
DOG TAGS	\$0
E911	\$12,100.36
EMA	\$0
ENGINEER HWY	\$0
ENGINEER OFFICE	\$0
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER	\$0
JFS	\$46,547.85
JURY COMMISSION	\$0
PROBATE/JUVENILE	\$7,532.72
MAINTENANCE	\$4,435.96
MUNICIPAL	\$838.00
PROSECUTOR	\$1,515.13
RECORDER	\$0
SHERIFF	\$0
TITLE	\$0
TREASURER	\$8,898.83
GRAND TOTAL	\$233,545.89

## IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 31st day of July, 2024. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

7/31/2024

Commissioners met with Sheriff Ellis and Chief Deputy Hodges to discuss the BCSO vehicle fleet, including proposed vehicles for 2025.

Approval: August 5, 2024

Barry Woodruff, President

Daryll Gray, Member

Tony Applegate, Member

Hannah Birchfield, Clerk (

July 31, 2024